SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY DOCKET NO. 078369

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

NOAH MOSLEY,

Defendant-Appellant.

CRIMINAL ACTION

ON CERTIFICATION OF A JUDGEMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY, APPELLATE DIVISION.

SAT BELOW:

Hon. Richard S. Hoffman, J.A.D. Hon. Heidi Willis Currier, J.A.D.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, THE AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF NEW JERSEY FOUNDATION

REBECCA LIVENGOOD (028122012)
ALEXANDER SHALOM
EDWARD BAROCAS
JEANNE LOCICERO
American Civil Liberties Union
of New Jersey Foundation
89 Market Street, 7th Floor
P.O. Box 32159
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973)854-1728
Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY
ARGUMENT
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING HEARSAY EVIDENCE BECAUSE IT ENGAGED IN FACT FINDING TO SENTENCE MOSLEY TO A TERM BEYOND THE STATUTORY MAXIMUM, AND SO SHOULD HAVE PROVIDED HIM WITH A JURY TRIAL AND ITS ATTENDANT RIGHTS
II. DEFENDANTS AT REVOCATION HEARINGS SHOULD RECEIVE THE PROTECTIONS OF THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE AND EXCLUSION OF HEARSAY BECAUSE REVOCATION HEARINGS ARE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS AND SUCH PROTECTIONS ENHANCE THE TRUTH-SEEKING PROCESS AND DO NOT IMPEDE PUBLIC SAFETY INTERESTS
III. EVEN UNDER THE LIMITED CONFRONTATION RIGHT RECOGNIZED IN MORRISSEY, THE STATE MUST SHOW GOOD CAUSE FOR FAILING TO ALLOW CONFRONTATION, WHICH IT DID NOT DO HERE
CONCLUSION 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)passim
Blakely v. Washington, 542 U.S. 296 (2004)9, 10, 12, 14, 26
California v. Green, 399 U.S. 149 (1970)
Gagnon v. Scarpelli, 411 U.S. 778 (1973)15-17, 20, 23, 24
Griffin v. Wisconsin, 483 U.S. 868 (1987)
Idaho v. Wright, 497 U.S. 805 (1990)
Jamgochian v. New Jersey State Parole Bd., 196 N.J. 222 (2008)
Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471 (1972)16, 20, 23, 24
Pennsylvania v. Ritchie, 480 U.S. 39 (1987)
State v. Branch, 182 N.J. 338 (2005)
State v. DiAngelo, 434 N.J. Super. 443 (App. Div. 2014)8
State v. Hernandez, 208 N.J. 24 (2011)
State v. Mosley, 2016 N.J. Super. Unpub. LEXIS 2043 (App. Div. Aug. 30, 2016
State v. Natale, 184 N.J. 458 (2005)
State v. One 1990 Honda Accord, 154 N.J. 373, 393 (1998) 22
State v. Pomianek, 221 N.J. 66 (2015)
State v. Reyes, 207 N.J. Super. 126 (App. Div. 1986)
State v. Roach, 219 N.J. 58 (2014)
State v. Towey, 114 N.J. 69 (1989)
United States v. Dees, 467 F.3d 847 (3d Cir. 2006)11
United States v. Huerta-Pimental, 445 F.3d 1220 (9th Cir. 2006)11

United States v. Knights, 534 U.S. 112 (2001)	15, 18
United States v. Wirth, 250 F.3d 165 (2d Cir. 2001)	11
United States v. Work, 409 F.3d 484 (1st Cir. 2005)	11
STATUTES	
18 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 3583	11
N.J.S.A. § 2C:43-6(a)(3)	7, 10
N.J.S.A. § 2C:45-1	7
N.J.S.A. § 2C:45-3	10
N.J.S.A. § 2C;45-3(a)(3)	97, 22
N.J.S.A. § 2C:45-3(b)	5, 8
RULES	•
N.J.R.E. 802	13
R. 3:21-8	8
